Test report
23-0147RP49-005-A
Product / EUT:  RFID reader with an external antenna
Type designation: ARE i2.0x SEMI
Tested type:   ARE i2.0x SEMI
EUT authorization:  Certification
    Suppliers Declaration of Conformity
Production level:  n/a
S/N:    000577
FCC ID:   V7IAREI20XLF-S
Manufacturer:  AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
   Hörvelsinger Weg 47
   89081 Ulm / Germany
Test remit:  47 CFR Part 15 – Subpart C – Intentional radiators
 in accordance with the procedures given in
 ANSI C63.10-2013 and ANSI C63.4a-2017
The standards were:  kept
    kept, for the limited scope of testing
    not kept
Remark:    Validation covered by the accredited scope
    Validation not covered by the accredited scope
    according:__________
    Validation of the EMC-requirements partly proceeded
Remark: The test results effects only to the related items tested
at the time of the test. The test report shall not be reproduced
except in full without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Information provided by the customer are identified in italic letters
and may have an influence on the validity of test results.
Test report 23-0147RP49-005-A
11/02/2023 Page 2 of 62
Applicant:  AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
   Hörvelsinger Weg 47
   89081 Ulm / Germany
EUT-
Date of arrival:  10/23/2023
Test ID:   23-0147PR43-003
Date(s) of test:  10/26/2023 – 10/31/2023
Burgrieden, 02/06/2024
Released by:   _______________________________________________
   Principal Engineer - Christian Vogelmann
Test laboratory:   EMCE GmbH
Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und
Schaltungsentwicklung
    Untere Wiesen 1 / 88483 Burgrieden / Germany
    DAkkS-Registration No:  D-PL-12122-01-00
CAB-Registration No.:   BnetzA-CAB-02/21-01/4
    FCC-Registration No.:   239304
Accredited by:
Bundesnetzagentur
Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle GmbH
Test report 23-0147RP49-005-A
11/02/2023 Page 3 of 62
Responsible inspector: Mr. S. Vogelmann
   EMCE GmbH
   Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und Schaltungsentwicklung
Contact person:    Mr. H. Leuthe / AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
EUT
Sampling:  The device was selected and provided by the customer.
Description: RFID Reader operating at 134.2 kHz
Voltage supply:  120 V / 60 Hz
Frequency list:  RFID 134.2 kHz
Max. clock frequency: 84 MHz
Temperature range: n/a
Dimension:  (LxWxH) / mm³  - 125 x 73 x 38
Supplied /
used equipment:
Designation Type Manufacturer S/N
Antenna AAN Xi9F - SEMI AEG ID n/a
DC Power Supply EUT LIF120-10B12R2S-EX RS Pro
220822-
727220855585000J